
 
 

N Title  Expert Name Position Organization / 
Country 

Tel. E-mail Photo 

1 
Prof. 

Abdel-Ghany Mohamed. 
El-Gindy 

Prof. of Agricultural 
Engineering (on farm 

water 

Faculty of Agriculture -
Ain Shams Univ. Egypt  / 

Cairo – Egypt 
002-01223108490 elgindy47@gmail.com 

 
2 

Prof. 
Abdel. Hamed Mostafa 

El- Aassar 
Professor  

Egyptian Desalination 
Research center Desert 
Research Center / Cairo 

– Egypt 

002-01002501524 hameed_m50@yahoo.com 

 
3 

Prof. Abdel-Kawy Khalifa Professor 

In Irrigation and Hydraulic 
department – faculty of 
Engineering Ain Shams 

is university Former  
Minister of Utilities and 

Sewerage / Cairo – Egypt 

 
kce1@khalifa-consulting.com 

abdelkawi.khalifa@eng.asu.edu.eg 
 

 

4 Dr. Ahmed Batea Abdellatif R&D Manager in Dwasi   
Dakahlia Water & Waste 
Water Company / Belqas 
– El –Mansoura – Egypt 

002-01003094199 
002-01129521630 

Ahmed_Batea2000@yahoo.com 
AhmedBatea2000@gmail.com 

 

5 
Prof. 

 
Ahmed Tawfik Ibrahim 

 
Professor 

National Research center 
water Pollution Research 

Dept / Cairo – Egypt 
002-01006165176 Tawfik8@hotmail.com 

 
6 

Prof. Alaa El- Zawahry  Professor  

In Irrigation and Hydraulic 
department – faculty of 

Engineering – Cairo 
university / Cairo – Egypt 

 ceeg@link.net 

 
7 

Eng. Ali Mohammad Subah 
General Secretary for 
Ministry of Water and 

Irrigation Authority 

Ministry of Water and 
Irrigation / Amman - 

Jordan 
00962775690020 ali_subah@mwi.gov.jo 

 
 

mailto:kce1@khalifa-consulting.com
mailto:abdelkawi.khalifa@eng.asu.edu.eg
mailto:Ahmed_Batea2000@yahoo.com
mailto:Ahmed_Batea2000@yahoo.com
mailto:AhmedBatea2000@gmail.com
mailto:Tawfik8@hotmail.com
mailto:ceeg@link.net


 

 
 
 

8 

Prof. 
 

Ayman Fathey Batisha 

 
Head of Non-

conventional Water 
Resources Research 

Department 
 
 

Environment and Climate 
Change Research Institute,  
National Water Research 
Center, /   Qanatir - Egypt 

002-0100 6443210 abatisha@gmail.com 

 

9 Mr. 
Belal Mohamed El- 

Sayed 
Water Treatment 

Chemist 
Greater Cairo Water Company 

- GCWC / Cairo – Egypt   
002-01281512941 belal_mohamed80s@yahoo.com  

10 
Dr. 

Dina Nadeem Abd. 
ElShafy 

Assistant Professor 
National Research center / 

Cairo – Egypt 
002-01145868170 dnanadeem@yahoo.com 

 
11 Prof.  

Ehssan Mohamed 
Nassef 

Professor 
Pharos University / Alexandria 

– Egypt 
002-01111509333 

ehssan.nassef@pua.eda.eg 
ehssan.nassef@yahoo.com 

 

12 
Eng. Fhal Nejib  Director  

CRDA Ariana /           Slah 
Eddine – Tunisia  

94257666 fhalnejib@gmail.com  

 

13 Dr. Ghada Ahmed Kadry 
Dr. in Chemical 

Engineering 
department  

The Higher Institute of 
Engineering / Cairo – Egypt 

002-01006675862 kadryghada@yahoo.com 
 

14 
Prof. 

Ghada Gamal El-Din El 
Refaie 

Professor 
Drainage Research Institute, 

NWRC, Cairo-Egypt  
002-012732228 ghada_dri@yahoo.com 

 

15 Mr. Hany Abdel Aziz Husien 
Water Treatment 

Chemist 
Greater Cairo Water Company 

- GCWC / Cairo – Egypt   
002-01281094041 hany2336@gmail.com  

16 Eng. Heba Yaken Aref 
Water & Sanitation 

Specialist  
The World Bank Group / Cairo 

- Egypt  
002-01005086567 hahmed3@worldbank.org  

mailto:ehssan.nassef@pua.eda.eg
mailto:ehssan.nassef@pua.eda.eg
mailto:ehssan.nassef@yahoo.com
mailto:fhalnejib@gmail.com
mailto:kadryghada@yahoo.com


 

17 Dr. 
Haitham Ahmed Abdel 

Samad 
Instructor  

High Institute for Engineering / 
Cairo – Egypt  

002-01001557360 Haitham_chem_Eng@yahoo.com   

18 Prof. Hoda Kamal Soussa  
Professor & water 

Quality lab Manager  
Ain Shams University / Cairo – 

Egypt 
002-01068860146 

Hoda_soussa@eng.asu.edu.eg 
profhsoussa@gmail.com  

 

19 
Prof. 

Hussein Abdelhalim El 
Gamal 

Director 
Drainage Research 

Institute, NWRC, Cairo, 
Egypt 

002-01005447334 elgammalhussein@gmail.com 

 

20 Dr. Ibrahim Abdelfattah Professor Assistant  
National Research Center / 

Giza – Egypt 
002-01274999938 

 
iabdelhafiz@yahoo.com  

 

21 Mr. Islam Mohamed Nabeih  Chemist  
Water and Waste Water 

Company / El-Mansoura – 
Egypt 

002-01008063330  
 

22 
Dr. Kamel Mostafa Amer Head of Cairo Office 

Arab Organization of 
Agriculture Development –

Cairo Egypt 
01270651142-002 k.amer@aoad.org 

 

23 Dr. Khalid Hassan Khalil  Associate Professor  
Higher Institute of  

engineering / shorouk – Egypt 
002-01001557348 

khalidhassan793@gmail.com 
k.hassan@sha.edu.eg  

 

24 Eng. 
Laura Tanco Ballests 

Ros 
Head of Service  

Jucar River Basin Authority / 
Valencia – Spain  

0034673064820 Laura.tanco@chj.es  

25 
Dr. Luay J. Froukh Water Consultant 

Water Reuse Organization / 
Amman - Jordan 

962772745926 lfrookh@yahoo.com 

 

26 
Prof. 

 

Magdi Tawfik 
Abdelhamid 

 

Research Professor 
National Research center / 

Giza – Egypt 
002-01004145751 magdi.abdelhamid@yahoo.com 

 
27 Prof. 

Magdy Tawfik El – 
Tantawy 

Ex. Manager of 
(OFIDO) project 

PMU. Ministry of Agriculture / 
Giza - Egypt  

002-01122299914 
002-01226410985 

magdytawfik1961@yahoo.com  

28 Eng. Maram Besheir Ahmed  Manager of D&R dep. 
Water & Waste Water 

Company in El – Minya / El- 
Minya – Egypt 

002-01142199443 meram_sidky@yahoo.com   

mailto:Haitham_chem_Eng@yahoo.com
mailto:Hoda_soussa@eng.asu.edu.eg
mailto:profhsoussa@gmail.com
mailto:iabdelhafiz@yahoo.com
mailto:khalidhassan793@gmail.com
mailto:k.hassan@sha.edu.eg
mailto:lfrookh@yahoo.com
mailto:meram_sidky@yahoo.com


 

29 
Dr. 

Mariam Emadeldin 
Fawzy 

 
 

Associate Professor 
National Research Center / 

Cairo – Egypt 
002-01226645605 mariamemadeldin@hotmail.com 

 

30 H.E. 
Prof. 

Mahmoud Abu-Zeid 
President of the Arab 
Water Council-Cairo-

Egypt 

Former Minster of Water 
Resources and Irrigation, 

Egypt 
 

president@ 
arabwatercouncil.org 

 
31 

Eng. 
Moataz Khalifa Ahmad 

Khalifa 
Engineering Manager 

VEolia Water Technologies /  
Cairo - Egypt 

002-01227333024 
moataz.khalifa@veolia.com 

moatazk@yahoo.com 

 
32 

Dr. 
Mohamed Abd El Hamid 

El Farrah 

Researcher of Irrigation 
and Drainage Research 

Unit 

Desert Research Center, 
Ministry of Agric.& Land 

Reclamation / Cairo – Egypt 
002-01124287025 melfarrahh@gmail.com 

 
33 

Eng. Mohamed Afifi Abdel Aziz  
Chief of Planning 

Sector  
Red Sea for Water and Waste 

Water / Red Sea – Egypt 
002-01005165831 mohamed.afyfy@yahoo.com  

 
34 Dr. 

Mohamed Ibrahim 
Ahmed  

Ass. Quality and lab 
manager  

Dakahlia Water & Waste 
Water Company / El-

Mansoura – Egypt 
002-01099776646   

35 Eng. Mohamed bawdy Assal 
Chairman of the board 
and managing director  

Drinking Water and Waste 
Water Domietta / Domietta – 

Egypt 
002-01026025025 domyatwater@gmail.com 

 
36 

Dr. 
Mohamed Elsayed 

Abdelfattah 
Associate Professor  

Desert Research Center / 
Cairo – Egypt 

002-01144098296 M7983ali@gmail.com 

 
37 Dr. 

Mohamed Helmy Ahmed 
Abbas 

Lecturer  
Higher Institute of Engineering 
– Elsherouk City / Cairo – 

Egypt 
002-01063451444 Eng.helmy@hotmail.co.uk  

38 
Dr. 

Mona M. Amin Abdel- 
Fattah  

Associate Professor  
National Research Centre / 

Cairo – Egypt 
002-01223732428 monaamin46@gmail.com  

 

mailto:moataz.khalifa@veolia.com
mailto:moatazk@yahoo.com
mailto:mohamed.afyfy@yahoo.com
mailto:domyatwater@gmail.com
mailto:M7983ali@gmail.com
mailto:monaamin46@gmail.co


 

39 
Prof. 

Moustafa Mohamed Said 
Abdel Fattah  

Professor in Water 
chemistry 

Desert Research Center / 
Cairo – Egypt 

002-01003450013 mmaboelfadl@hotmail.com 

 
40 Dr. Olfat Hamdy Ibrahim  Associate Professor  

The Higher Institute of 
Engineering , Shorouk City / 

Shorouk – Egypt 
002-01222401128 Olfat_hamdy@hotmail.com   

41 
Dr. Peter Hany Sobhy  Assistant Professor  

Faculty of Engineering – Ain 
Shames University/ Cairo – 

Egypt  
002-01011434116 Ph4318@yahoo.com 

 
42 

Prof. Rifaat Abdel Wahaab Sector Head  
Holding company of Water / 
Waste Water / Cairo – Egypt   

002-01270000585 rawahaab@yahoo.com 

 
43 

Chem. Saad Abo El Maaty chairman 
Abu Qir Fertilizers 

Company, Alexandria, 
Egypt 

002-1008559990 chairman@abuqir.com 
 

44 
Prof. 

Salwa Mohamed Abou 
El- Ella 

Director 
Channel maintenance 

Research Institute / NWRC - 
Qalyobia – Egypt 

002-01222720348 
salwaabouelella@yahoo.com 

salwa_abou-elella@nwrc.gov.eg  

 
45 Eng. Samar Eid Ibrahim  Chemical Engineer 

Water and Waste Water 
Treatment Company El-minia / 

El- Minia New City – Egypt  
002-01090409969 Samareid03@gmail.com   

46 

Prof. Sameh Abdel  Gawad Professor 

Irrigation and Hydraulic 
Department – Faculty of 

Engineering – Cairo University 
/ Cairo – Egypt 

 
Owner, Misrconsult for 

Environmental and 
Infrastructure studies 

 sameh@misrconsult.com 

 

47 Prof. 
Samia Massoud 

Mohamed  
CEO 

EWATEC – Environmental 
and Water Engineering 

Consultants / Alexandria – 
002-01003449530 samiamassoud2004@hotmail.com  

mailto:Olfat_hamdy@hotmail.com
mailto:Ph4318@yahoo.com
mailto:salwaabouelella@yahoo.com
mailto:salwa_abou-elella@nwrc.gov.eg
mailto:Samareid03@gmail.com
mailto:samiamassoud2004@hotmail.com


 
Egypt  

48 
Dr. Sayed Ismail Ali 

Technical advisor to the 
Minister 

Ministry of Housing, Utilities, 
and Urban Communities for 
Utilities Sector, Cairo, Egypt 

002-01094335561 
S_agamy@hotmail.com 

sayed.ismail@asu.eng.edu.eg 

 
49 Prof. Shaden Abdel – Gawad Professor 

Former President of National 
Water Research Center / 

Cairo - Egypt 
 shaden.gawad@gmail.com  

50 Mr. Tamer Tarek El – Sayed  
Water Treatment 

Chemist 
Greater Cairo Water Company 

- GCWC / Cairo – Egypt   
002-01270822469 Tamer _ labrod251@yahoo.com  

51 
Prof. Theib Yousef Oweis  Consultant  ICARDA / Amman – Gordon  +962796076075 t.oweis@cgiar.org 

 
52 

Prof. Walid Abderrahman 

Professor Water 
Resources (part time) & 

Senior Executive 
Consultant 

King Fahd University of 
Petroleum and Minerals / 

Dhahran –Kingdom of Saudi 
Arabia 

+966 555861644 walid.abderrahman@yahoo.com 

 
53 Mr. Walid Mostafa El- Said Chemist 

Dakahlia Company for Water 
& Waste Water / El-Mansoura 

– Egypt  
002-01061097757 waleed_omar81@yahoo.com    

 

 

 

 

mailto:shaden.gawad@gmail.com
mailto:waleed_omar81@yahoo.com

